<u></u>	
LISDOO	081985
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	500311095285
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/30/1801022001 **125.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	FILE HAR 30
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	E. FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
	N CULLIGAN
	APR 4 2018

PARIS| ACKERMAN LLP

103 Eisenhower Parkway Roseland, NJ 07068 T. 973.228.6667 F⁺ 973.629.1246 www.parisackerman.com

March 29, 2018

VIA UPS

New Filing Section Florida Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: EGLIN PARKWAY DONUTS, LLC Articles of Organization Filing

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents in connection with the above referenced matter:

- 1. The Cover Letter for EGLIN PARKWAY DONUTS, LLC;
- 2. One (1) copy of the fully executed Articles of Organization; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee in connection with this filing.

Please file the attached documents accordingly. Should you have any questions please contact me at 973-747-3225 or srahn@parisackerman.com.

Very truly your:

Samantha R. O'Neill

Encls.

				1
• •				
	C	OVER LETT	ER	
	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
	EGLIN PARKWAY DONUTS, I.	LC		
SUBJEC	r:Name of	Limited Liabilit	y Company	
-1-1				
	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)		_	
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	llowing:	
	Samantha R. O'Neill			
		Name of F	erson	P
	Paris Ackerman LLP			
		Firm/Con	npany	
	103 Eisenhower Parkway			
		Addre	SS	
	Roseland, NJ 07068			
		City/State and	Zip Code	
	vikp@purplesquaremgmt.com E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future an	nual report notifica	tion)
For further	information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
	Samantha R. O'Neill	973	747-3225	
	at () Area Code	Daytime Telepho	he Number
	is a check for the following amount:			
S 125.00 ₽	iling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	Filing Fee & I Copy copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314	N [] 2	itreet Address lew Filing Section Division of Corpora Hifton Building 661 Executive Cen Fallahassee, FL 323	ter Circle

· .

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

EGLIN PARKWAY DONUTS, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "IIIC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principa	Office Address:		Mailin	l <u>g Address</u> :			
18417 US 19 North Clearwater, FL 33764			417 US 19 North arwater, FL 33764				
ARTICLE III - Registered Ages (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ad The name and the Florida street ad	cannot serve as its ow clive Florida registrati	n Registered Agent on.)	ent's Signature: You must designat	e an individual or		IA HAR 30	FILE
	· ikiij/ tatei	Name			FIS	19 19	O
	18417 US 19 North				OPT	E E	
	Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)		om ≯	لب	
	Clearwater	FL	33764				
	- City	State	Zip				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-

•

-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" ≈ Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address;			
MGR	Angel 469, LLC			
	18417 US 19 North			
	Clearwater, FL 33764	·····		
······································				
		<u></u>		
······				
(Use attachment if necessary)				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific an- ie date of filing.)	d cannot be more than five business of	(OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90	days after	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a the document's effective date on the Department of State'.	d cannot be more than five business of [] pplicable statutory filing requirement:	days prior to or 90		
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a the document's effective date on the Department of State'. RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	d cannot be more than five business of [] pplicable statutory filing requirement:	days prior to or 90		
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and	d cannot be more than five business of [] pplicable statutory filing requirement:	days prior to or 90	be fisted a	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and be date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a be document's effective date on the Department of State'. RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>lease see attachment</u> <u>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</u>	d cannot be more than five business of applicable statutory filing requirements s records.	days prior to or 90 s, this date will not	be fisted a	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a ne document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>lease see attachment</u> <u>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a member or This document is executed in acc I am aware that any false information</u>	an authorized representative of a more than five business of the statutory filing requirements of the statutory filing requirements are cords.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not s, this date will not ember.	be fisted a	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a ne document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>lease see attachment</u> <u>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a member or</u> This document is executed in acc	an authorized representative of a more than five business of the statutory filing requirements of the statutory filing requirements are cords.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not s, this date will not ember.	be listed a	s n
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a ne document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Nease see attachment REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in acc I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony a Vikalp Patel	an authorized representative of a more than five business of the statutory filing requirements of the statutory filing requirements are cords.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not s, this date will not ember.	te listed a	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and be date of filing.) <u>Rote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a be document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>Recourse</u> Signature of a member or This document is executed in acc I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony a <u>Vikalp Patel</u> Typed	d cannot be more than five business of applicable statutory filing requirements is records.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not s, this date will not ember.	te listed a	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a ne document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>lease see attachment</u> <u>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a member or This document is executed in acc I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony at <u>Vikalp Patel</u> Typed</u>	d cannot be more than five business of applicable statutory filing requirements is records.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not tember. Florida Status spartment of Status	te listed a	
f an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a the document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>lease see attachment</u> <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a member of This document is executed in acc I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony at <u>Vikalp Patel</u> <u>Signature of Organization</u> \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)</u>	d cannot be more than five bisiness of applicable statutory filing requirements is records.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not tember. Florida Status spartment of Status	te listed a	
an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and e date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a e document's effective date on the Department of State's RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. case see attachment REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of This document is executed in acc I am aware that any false informa constitutes a third degree felony a <u>Vikalp Patel</u> Signature of Organization \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	d cannot be more than five bisiness of applicable statutory filing requirements is records.	ays prior to or 90 s, this date will not tember. Florida Status spartment of Status	te listed a	

чg

:

ARTICLE VI

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

• .

- I. To develop, acquire, own, and operate one or more Dunkin' Donuts and/or Baskin-Robbins franchises, and to conduct all business and financing activities related to those franchises.
- II. To develop, acquire, own, and lease any real or personal property used in connection with such franchises, including the financing of same.